All data is subject to change,Please check our data sheets at www.leiditech.com for updates.
The HL06 Series is radial leaded device is designed to provide overcurrent protection for usd applications where
space is not a concem.
HL06-075~250 Series
Positive Thermal Coefficent Diodes
Dimension
Features
• ROHS compliant and lead-free

Ihold Itrip Vmax Imax
Pd
max.
Maximum Time
To Trip Resistance
(A) (A) V(dc) (A) (W) Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
Rmin
(Ω)
Rtyp
(Ω)
R1max
(Ω)
HL06-075 0.75 1.3 6 40 0.30 8.0 0.4 0.14 0.23 0.345
HL06-090 0.90 1.8 6 40 0.60 8.0 1.2 0.10 0.18 0.270
HL06-110 1.10 2.2 6 40 0.70 8.0 2.3 0.08 0.14 0.210
HL06-120 1.20 2.0 6 40 0.60 8.0 3.5 0.08 0.14 0.210
HL06-135 1.35 2.7 6 40 0.81 8.0 4.5 0.06 0.12 0.180
HL06-160 1.60 3.2 6 40 0.90 8.0 9.0 0.05 0.11 0.165
HL06-185 1.85 3.7 6 40 1.00 8.0 10.0 0.05 0.09 0.135
HL06-250 2.50 5.0 6 40 1.21 8.0 40.0 0.03 0.06 0.090
Ihold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 20°C still air.
Rmin = Minimum resistance of device in initial (un-soldered) state.
Itrip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 20°C still air.
Rtyp = Typical resistance of device in initial (un-soldered) state.
Vint = Maximum voltage the device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax)
Vop= The device regular operation voltage
Imax = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax)
Pd = Power dissipated from device when in the tripped state at 20°C still air.
R1max = Maximum resistance of device at 20°C measured one hour after tripping or reflow soldering of 260°C
             for 20sec
Caution: Operation beyond the specified rating may result in damage and possible arcing and flame.
Type Number -40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 23℃ 30℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
HL06-075 1.05 0.98 0.86 0.75 0.68 0.62 0.58 0.51 0.46 0.39
HL06-090 1.31 1.17 1.04 0.90 0.82 0.75 0.69 0.61 0.55 0.47
HL06-110 1.60 1.43 1.27 1.10 1.00 0.91 0.85 0.75 0.67 0.57
HL06-120 1.69 1.56 1.38 1.20 1.09 1.00 0.92 0.82 0.73 0.62
HL06-135 1.96 1.76 1.55 1.35 1.23 1.12 1.04 0.92 0.82 0.70
HL06-155 2.17 2.02 1.78 1.55 1.41 1.29 1.19 1.05 0.95 0.81
HL06-160 2.32 2.08 1.84 1.60 1.46 1.33 1.23 1.09 0.98 0.83
HL06-185 2.68 2.41 2.13 1.85 1.68 1.54 1.42 1.26 1.13 0.96
HL06-200 2.90 2.60 2.30 2.00 1.82 1.66 1.54 1.36 1.22 1.04
HL06-250 3.63 3.25 2.88 2.50 2.87 2.08 1.93 1.70 1.53 1.30
HL06-300 4.25 3.90 3.45 3.00 2.73 2.49 2.31 2.04 1.83 1.56
All data is subject to change,Please check our data sheets at www.leiditech.com for updates.    PTC 03
Temperature Rerating Curve
-40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 85
10%